504192953 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOTECH, LTD.	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALOTECH LIMITED, LLC	
Street Address:	8500 CLINTON RD., #1104A	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14555051
Patent Number:	6103182
Patent Number:	6841120
Patent Number:	7216691
Patent Number:	7165600
Patent Number:	7147031
Patent Number:	7121318
Patent Number:	8303890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2:1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLRAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GISZ 200045US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI

504192953 PATENT REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0681

SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017
Total Attachments: 2	
source=MERGER#page1.tif	
source=MERGER#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0682 <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALOTECH, LTD.", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ALOTECH LIMITED, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALOTECH LIMITED, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

6125134 8100M SR# 20166842597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203422264

Date: 11-30-16

PATENT REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0683 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:20 PM 11/30/2016
FILED 03:20 PM 11/30/2016
SR 20166842597 - File Number 6125134

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ALOTECH, LTD. (an Ohio limited liability company)

with and into

ALOTECH LIMITED, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Alotech Limited, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Alotech, Ltd.

THIRD: The "Agreement of Merger" has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Company is Alotech Limited, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at: 8500 Clinton Rd, #1104a, Brooklyn, OH 44144, being the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merger or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>30</u>^{7/2} day of November, 2016. //

John Grassi, President

US2008 11867897 1

PATENT REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 01/24/2017